General Description
The MAX4364/MAX4365 are bridged audio power ampli-
fiers intended for portable audio devices with internal
speakers. The MAX4364 is capable of delivering 1.4W
from a single 5V supply and 500mW from a single 3V sup-
ply into an 8Ω load. The MAX4365 is capable of delivering
1W from a single 5V supply and 450mW from a single 3V
supply into an 8Ω load. The MAX4364/MAX4365 feature

/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
T = Tape and reel.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX4364ESA/V+T -40°C to +85°C 8 SO —
MAX4365EUA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX —
MAX4365ETA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 TDFN-EP* ACD
Typical Application Circuit/Functional Diagram
VCC
VCC
6
2
3
4
1
8
5
7
OUT-
IN-
IN+
BIAS
CBIAS
CIN RIN
RF
50kΩ
50kΩ
10kΩ
10kΩ
AUDIO
INPUT
CLICKLESS/POPLESS
SHUTDOWN CONTROL
GND
SHDN
OUT+
MAX4364
MAX4364/MAX4365 1.4W and 1W, Ultra-Small, Audio Power
Amplifiers with Shutdown
VCC, OUT_ to GND .................................................-0.3V to +6V
IN+, IN-, BIAS, SHDN to GND ................. -0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
Output Short Circuit (OUT+ to OUT-) (Note 1)..........Continuous
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
8-Pin μMAX (derate 4.8mW/°C above +70°C) ............388mW
8-Pin TDFN (derate 24.4mW/°C above +70°C) ........1951mW
8-Pin SO (derate 7.8mW/°C above +70°C) .................623mW
Junction Temperature ......................................................+150°C
Operating Temperature Range ........................... -40°C to +85°C
Storage Temperature Range ............................ -65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
Soldering Temperature (reflow) .......................................+260°C
(Note 2)
μMAX
Junction-to-Ambient Thermal Resistance (θJA) .....206.3°C/W
Junction-to-Case Thermal Resistance (θJC) ...............42°C/W
TDFN
Junction-to-Ambient Thermal Resistance (θJA) ..........41°C/W
Junction-to-Case Thermal Resistance (θJC) .................8°C/W
SO
Junction-to-Ambient Thermal Resistance (θJA) .....128.4°C/W
Junction-to-Case Thermal Resistance (θJC) ...............36°C/W
(VCC = 5V, RL = ∞, CBIAS = 1μF to GND, VSHDN = VGND, TA = +25°C, unless otherwise noted.) (Note 3)
Note 1: Continuous power dissipation must also be observed.
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Supply Voltage Range VCC Inferred from PSRR test 2.7 5.5 V
Supply Current ICC (Note 4)
MAX4364 7 13
mA
MAX4364, TA = TMIN to TMAX 17